
Dockets UE-151871 and UG-151872 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Appearance of 

James L. King, Jr., upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via e-mail 

and by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on 

said Service List, with first class postage prepaid. 

 
DATED at Olympia, Washington December 21, 2015. 

 
 

________________________________ 
JAMES L. KING, JR. 

 
 
Christopher Casey 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Phone: (360) 664-1189 
E-mail: ccasey@utc.wa.gov 
 
Simon J. ffitch 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Division 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 389-2055 
E-mail: simonf@atg.wa.gov 
 
Ken Johnson 
Director – State Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 97034, MS:  PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA  98009-9734 
Phone:  888-225-5773 
E-mail:  ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

 
 
 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
Phone: (425) 635-1422 
E-mail: scarson@perkinscoie.com  
 
Joseph Wiedman 
Keyes, Fox and Wiedman LLP 
436 14th St Suite 1305 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Phone:  510-314-8200 
E-mail:  jwiedman@kfwlaw.com 
 
Kim Sanders 
Sunrun 
595 Market Street 
29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 580-6870 
E-mail: ksanders@sunrun.com  
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